The Federal election was called on 10 April. As this website is hosted by the Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications, the site will only be updated with material in line with the Caretaker Conventions. Please note that the content of this site relates to the Australian Government’s existing policy.

Toyota Motor Corporation - LEXUS IS 250, IS 350, ISF

recall information

Recall number
REC-000836
PRA number
2019/17791
Campaign number
CGG94
Original published date

make and model information

Make
LEXUS
Model
IS 250, IS 350, ISF
Affected units
13,768

Identifying features

See attached VIN list
VIN (Vehicle identification number)

What are the defects?

Possibility that the replacement desiccated Takata airbag inflators fitted to the vehicles were manufactured improperly and may not fully inflate the front passenger airbag during deployment.

What are the hazards?

If the passenger airbag does not fully inflate, this may increase the risk of injury in the event of an accident.

What should consumers do?

Owners of the involved vehicles will be contacted by mail, requesting the registered owner to make an appointment at their preferred Lexus Dealer for rectification, which will be conducted free of charge.

For further information, contact your preferred Lexus Dealer directly via the website at https://www.lexus.com.au/contact/find-a-dealer or contact the Lexus Customer Assistance Centre on 1800 023 009 (Monday to Friday, 8am-6pm AEST).
Supplier details
Toyota Motor Corporation

Who should owners/operators contact for more information?

Contact website

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product type